

## COUNTY OF NEVADA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

950 MAIDU AVENUE, SUITE 170, NEVADA CITY, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1222 FAX (530) 478-5799 http://mynevadacounty.com

## Mali LaGoe, Acting Agency Director

Agricultural Commissioner

**Building Department** 

**Environmental Health** 

Planning Department

Public Works

## NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**Board Agenda Memo** 

**MEETING DATE:** March 9, 2021

**TO:** Board of Supervisors

FROM: Mali La Goe

**SUBJECT:** Resolution appointing Agricultural Commissioner and Sealer of

Weights and Measures

**RECOMMENDATION:** Approve the attached Resolution.

**BACKGROUND:** The Nevada County Board of Supervisors must appoint the Agricultural Commissioner and Sealer of Weights and Measures for a four year term in accordance with the California Agricultural Code for Commissioners and the California Business and Professional Code for Sealer of Weights and Measures.

Chris de Nijs has held the position with the Community Development Agency and the department requests to reappoint him for an additional four-year term from April 3, 2021 through April 2, 2025.

**Item Initiated by:** Alicia Chaturvedula, Chief Fiscal/Administrative Officer

**Approved by:** Mali LaGoe, Acting Agency Director

Submittal Date: February 19, 2021 Revision Date: February 22, 2021